



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-6437 Version: 2 Name: COOK COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW

OPERATION AND ADMINISTRATIVE FUND

Ordinance Amendment Status: Type: Approved

11/15/2016 In control: Legislation and Intergovernmental Relations File created:

Committee

9/26/2018 On agenda: 11/16/2016 Final action:

Title: SUBSTITUTE TO 16-6437

Legislation and Intergovernmental Relations Committee

July 25, 2018

A SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT CREATING A COOK COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW OPERATION

AND ADMINISTRATIVE FUND

Sec. 34-41. - Cook County Board of Review Operation and Administrative Fund.

The Cook County Treasurer shall create a Cook County Board of Review Operation and Administrative Fund, which shall be subject to appropriation by the Board, to be used to offset the costs incurred by the Board of Review in performing the additional duties required to fairly and impartially review the assessments of all property within Cook County. The Treasurer shall allocate any revenue incurred from the collection of fees by the Board of Review from bulk users to the fund. The Commissioners of the Board of Review shall be the custodian, ex officio, of this fund and shall use the fund to perform the duties required by the office. Expenditures shall be made from the fund by the Commissioners of the Board of Review for expenses related to the fair and impartial review of the assessments of all property within Cook County.

Effective date: This ordinance shall be in effect immediately upon adoption.

LARRY SUFFREDIN Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/26/2018	1	Legislation and Intergovernmental Relations Committee	recommend for approval	Pass
9/26/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
9/12/2018	1	Legislation and Intergovernmental Relations Committee	recommend for deferral	Pass
9/12/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	defer	Pass
7/25/2018	1	Legislation and Intergovernmental Relations Committee	accept as substituted	Pass
7/25/2018	1	Legislation and Intergovernmental Relations Committee	recommend for deferral	Pass
11/16/2016	1	Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass

SUBSTITUTE TO 16-6437

Legislation and Intergovernmental Relations Committee

July 25, 2018

File #: 16-6437, Version: 2

A SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT CREATING A COOK COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW OPERATION AND ADMINISTRATIVE FUND

Sec. 34-41. - Cook County Board of Review Operation and Administrative Fund.

The Cook County Treasurer shall create a Cook County Board of Review Operation and Administrative Fund, which shall be subject to appropriation by the Board, to be used to offset the costs incurred by the Board of Review in performing the additional duties required to fairly and impartially review the assessments of all property within Cook County. The Treasurer shall allocate any revenue incurred from the collection of fees by the Board of Review from bulk users to the fund. The Commissioners of the Board of Review shall be the custodian, ex officio, of this fund and shall use the fund to perform the duties required by the office. Expenditures shall be made from the fund by the Commissioners of the Board of Review for expenses related to the fair and impartial review of the assessments of all property within Cook County.

Effective date: This ordinance shall be in effect immediately upon adoption.